Academic Fees

Automotive Supply Fee
Automotive Tool Fee (one time)
Automotive Certification Prep Resources

Culinary/Pastry Arts Supply Fee

Computer Information Systems Vendor Test Out Fee

Fire Science CPR Certification Fee
Fire Science Fire Academy Fee

Fire Science Fire Academy Fee

Fire Science SCBA (Self Contained Breathing Apparatus)

Fire Science Turn Out Gear*

Fire Science AEMT Materials and Equipment Fee

Fire Science EMT Materials and Equipment Fee
Fire Science NREMT AEMT Practical Exam Fee
Fire Science NREMT EMT Practical Exam Fee
Fire Science NREMT EMT Cognitive Exam Fee

Fire Science NREMT Paramedic Cognitive Exam Fee

Fire Science Uniform shirt

Fire Science Uniform shirt

LNA Competency Exam - Written

LNA Competency Exam - Clinical

LNA Drug Testing Fee

Marine Technology Materials Fee

Medical Assistant Liability Insurance

Medical Assistant Certification Exam

Medical Assistant Criminal Background Check
Medical Assistant Certification Prep Materials
NABCEP Associate (students)

NABCEP Associate (non-students)

Nursing ATI Exam Prep Fee

Nursing Clinical Surcharge

Nursing Drug Testing Fee

Nursing Liability Insurance Fee

Nursing Sim Kit

Paramedic Materials and Equipment Fee
Paramedic Materials and Equipment Fee
Paramedic Clinical Surcharge

Paramedic Clinical Surcharge

Student Personal Professional Liability Insurance

$40.00
$600.00
$40.00
$400.00
$129.00
$20.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$100.00
$125.00
$100.00
$136.00
$150.00
$98.00
$136.00
$10.00
$30.00
$110.00
$80.00
$42.00
$40.00
$25.00
$160.00
$25.00
$83.00
$80.00
$100.00
$700.00
$500.00
$42.00
$25.00
$41.00
$513.00
$300.00
$542.00
$860.00
$20.00

Excludes AUTOI75L,176L, 275L, 290L

AUTO 128L, 130L, 131L, 133L, 138L

AUTO 120L, 121L, 122L, 125L, 126L, 152L, 222L, 245L, 281L
CULA 146L,147L,151L,220L, 225L, 254L, 255L, 256L, HOS113L
CIS 133L,136L, 261L, 267L, 262L, 2521, 248L

FIRE 225L

FIRE 200L

FIRE 180L

FIRE 136L, 180L, 200L

FIRE 136L, 180L, 200L

FIRE 238L

FIRE 225L

FIRE 238L

FIRE 225L

FIRE 225L

FIRE 225L

FIRE136L, 200L,180L

FIRE 225L,238L

NURS 051L

NURS 052L

MAR 121L, 126L, 127L, 224L, 226L, 232L
NCHC 200L

NCHC 200L

NCHC 200L

NCHC 200L

Determined on a case by case basis
Determined on a case by case basis
NURS 132L,142L,222L,232L

NURS 132L,142L, 222L,232L

NURS 132L,222L

NURS 132L,222L

NURS 132L,222L

PAMD 110L

PAMD 120L

PAMD 210L

PAMD 220L

Per year for programs w/clinical
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