Academic Fees

Automotive Comple For	Ċ40.00	Fuel des AUTO 1771 1701 2771 2001
Automotive Supply Fee	\$40.00	Excludes AUTO175L,176L, 275L, 290L
Automotive Tool Fee (one time)	\$600.00	AUTO 128L, 130L, 131L, 133L, 138L
Automotive Certification Prep Resources	\$40.00	AUTO 120L, 121L, 122L, 125L, 126L, 152L, 222L, 245L, 281L
Culinary/Pastry Arts Supply Fee	\$400.00	CULA 146L,147L,151L,220L, 225L, 254L, 255L, 256L, HOS113L
Computer Information Systems Vendor Test Out Fee	\$129.00	CIS 133L,136L, 261L, 267L, 262L, 252L, 248L
Fire Science CPR Certification Fee	\$20.00	FIRE 225L
Fire Science Fire Academy Fee	\$1,000.00	FIRE 200L
Fire Science Fire Academy Fee	\$2,000.00	FIRE 180L
Fire Science SCBA (Self Contained Breathing Apparatus)	\$350.00	FIRE 136L, 180L, 200L
Fire Science Turn Out Gear*	\$100.00	FIRE 136L, 180L, 200L
Fire Science AEMT Materials and Equipment Fee	\$125.00	FIRE 238L
Fire Science EMT Materials and Equipment Fee	\$100.00	FIRE 225L
Fire Science NREMT AEMT Practical Exam Fee	\$136.00	FIRE 238L
Fire Science NREMT EMT Practical Exam Fee	\$150.00	FIRE 225L
Fire Science NREMT EMT Cognitive Exam Fee	\$98.00	FIRE 225L
Fire Science NREMT Paramedic Cognitive Exam Fee	\$136.00	FIRE 225L
Fire Science Uniform shirt	\$10.00	FIRE136L, 200L,180L
Fire Science Uniform shirt	\$30.00	FIRE 225L,238L
LNA Competency Exam – Written	\$110.00	NURS 051L
LNA Competency Exam – Clinical	\$80.00	NURS 052L
LNA Drug Testing Fee	\$42.00	
Marine Technology Materials Fee	\$40.00	MAR 121L, 126L, 127L, 224L, 226L, 232L
Medical Assistant Liability Insurance	\$25.00	NCHC 200L
Medical Assistant Certification Exam	\$160.00	NCHC 200L
Medical Assistant Criminal Background Check	\$25.00	NCHC 200L
Medical Assistant Certification Prep Materials	\$83.00	NCHC 200L
NABCEP Associate (students)	\$80.00	Determined on a case by case basis
NABCEP Associate (non-students)	\$100.00	Determined on a case by case basis
Nursing ATI Exam Prep Fee	\$700.00	NURS 132L,142L,222L,232L
Nursing Clinical Surcharge	\$500.00	NURS 132L,142L, 222L,232L
Nursing Drug Testing Fee	\$42.00	NURS 132L,222L
Nursing Liability Insurance Fee	\$25.00	NURS 132L,222L
Nursing Sim Kit	\$41.00	NURS 132L,222L
Paramedic Materials and Equipment Fee	\$513.00	PAMD 110L
Paramedic Materials and Equipment Fee	\$300.00	PAMD 120L
Paramedic Clinical Surcharge	\$542.00	PAMD 210L
Paramedic Clinical Surcharge	\$860.00	PAMD 220L
Student Personal Professional Liability Insurance	\$20.00	Per year for programs w/clinical